ORDINANCE

No. 451

AN ORDINANCE OFFICIALLY RETAINING ENGINEER FOR THE SUPER-VISION OF CONSTRUCTION OF SEWER PROJECT IN KIRKLAND AND HOUGHTON AREA: AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH ONE H. H. SISLER AND CONFIRMING AND APPROVING A CONTRACT HERE-TOFORE PROPOSED AND OFFERED.

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland is proceeding with the construction of a sewer project in the Kirkland-Houghton Area, with the aid of a grant from the Federal Government as a Defense Public Works, and

WHEREAS, H. H. Sisler, a competent and able engineer, desires to be retained for the supervision of the construction of said sewer project, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, as follows:

Section 1. That H. H. Sisler shall be and is officially retained by the City of Kirkland to supervise the construction of the sewer project in the Kirkland and Houghton Area, in accordance with the terms of an Engineer's Contract heretofore proposed and agreed to by the said H. H. Sisler, and which Contract, dated _ is incorporated herein, by reference, and made a part of this Ordinance as though fully set forth herein.

Section 2. That the said Engineer's Contract, between the City of Kirkland and H. H. Sisler, be and hereby is ratified and confirmed by the City of Kirkland, and the Mayor and City Clerk are authorized to do all acts proper and necessary to complete the execution of the said Contract.

Passed and approved this 11th day of November, 1941.

Attest:

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and

correct copy of an Ordinance of the leety of

Kinklan Land that the same was published or

and entitled "An Ordinance (1s) about

posted according to law, said Ordinance being No.445/

WBW etsemyer

CBULL Xunger